RURAL STUDIO AT TwENTY

DESIGNING AND BUILDING IN HALE COUNTY, ALABAMA

ANDREW FREEAR and ELENA BARTHEL, with ANDREA OPPENHEIMER DEAN
photography by TIMOTHY HURSLEY

RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR

NNNNNNN



10

14
23
23
34
48

59
70
76

SO

89

96
104
112
120
126
130
134
138
146
170

197
202
224
234
244

249

281
282
285
288

Foreword Andrea Oppenheimer Dean
Introduction

Learning in West Alabama
Educating the Citizen Architect
The Three Programs

Teaching Tools

Becoming the Town Architect

CLIENT HOUSES
Willie Bell's House
Christine's House

Rose Lee's House

COMMUNITY PROJECTS
Newbern Firehouse

Newbern Town Hall

Hale County Animal Shelter

Akron Boys and Girls Club
Thomaston Rural Heritage Center
Pyramid LearningCenter

Hale County Hospital Courtyard
Safe House Black History Museum
Perry Lakes Park

Lions Park

INTO THE FUTURE
20K House

Thinnings

Rural Studio Farm

Farmers' Markets

Voices

Rural Studio Team
Project Credits
Complete Works
Acknowledgments



