RURAL STUDIO AT TWENTY

DESIGNING AND BUILDING IN HALE COUNTY, ALABAMA

ANDREW FREEAR and ELENA BARTHEL, with ANDREA OPPENHEIMER DEAN photography by TIMOTHY HURSLEY

10	Introduction
14	Learning in West Alabama
23	Educating the Citizen Architect
23	The Three Programs
34	Teaching Tools
48	Becoming the Town Architect
59	CLIENT HOUSES
70	Willie Bell's House
76	Christine's House
so	Rose Lee's House
89	COMMUNITY PROJECTS
96	Newbern Firehouse
104	Newbern Town Hall
112	Hale County Animal Shelter
120	Akron Boys and Girls Club
126	Thomaston Rural Heritage Center
130	Pyramid LearningCenter
134	Hale County Hospital Courtyard
138	Safe House Black History Museum
146	Perry Lakes Park
170	Lions Park
197	INTO THE FUTURE
202	20K House
224	Thinnings
234	Rural Studio Farm
244	Farmers' Markets
249	Voices
281	Rural Studio Team
282	Project Credits
285	Complete Works
288	Acknowledgments

Foreword Andrea Oppenheimer Dean

6